

UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR, SRINAGAR NAAC Accredited Grade-A+

NOTICE

A meeting of the Board of Postgraduate Studies (BOPGS) in Medicine will be held on 22-02-2024 at 10:30 am in the Committee Room of Government Medical College, Srinagar.

Members are requested to kindly make it convenient to attend.

No: F (Meeting-BOPGS)Acad/KU/24 Dated:- 12-02-2024

Copy for information to the:-

he Regulsar Academic, Gouesnomani Medical College,



GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, SRINAGAR

Karan Nagar, Srinagar, UT Jammu & Kashmir, 190010 Phone No. 0914-2504114 Fax No. 0194-2503115, E-mail ID: academicsection@gmcs.ac.in

No.: GMCS/Acad/SS/9203-9303

Dated: 13-02-2024.

ssistant Registrar ACADEMIC

- Copy to the, for information and necessary action:
 - 1. All Head of Departments Govt. Medical College, Srinagar.
 - 2. In-charge It-section Govt. Medical College, Srinagar to upload the notice on official website of this college, and same sent to all HODs.

REGISTRAR Govt. Medical College Srinagar.